#### 01/12/2020 505859511

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5906448

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| JOSHUA ANDREW ADAMS   | 11/07/2018     |
| ALEXANDER MURASHKO JR | 08/13/2018     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | NEL HYDROGEN A/S |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | VEJLEVEJ 5       |
| City:           | HERNING          |
| State/Country:  | DENMARK          |
| Postal Code:    | DK-7400          |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16630453 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

**Correspondent Name:** CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GRP0418US           |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | DANIEL F. DREXLER   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Daniel F. Drexler/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/12/2020          |  |

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=8GL6913#page1.tif source=8GL6913#page2.tif

source=8GL6954#page1.tif

source=8GL6954#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 051488 FRAME: 0110** 

505859511

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

George

I, Alexander Georg Murashko Jr. Of 7 Whitespire Lane, Webster NY 14580, USA,

Assign and transfer my rights of "SENSOR FOR MEASURING HYDRAULIC FLUID PRESSURE OF A DIAHPRAGM COMPRESSOR" International patent application No. PCT/DK2018/050171 filed on 28. June 2018,

To NEL HYDROGEN A/S, a corporation organized and existing und the laws of the Country of Denmark, having a place of business at Vejlevej 5, 7400 Herning DK-7400

Date: /3 AUGUST 2018

THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

Alexander G, Murashko Jr.

PATENT REEL: 051488 FRAME: 0111

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

The state of the s

George

I, Alexander Georg Murashko Jr. Of 7 Whitespire Lane, Webster NY 14580, USA,

Assign and transfer my rights of "A METHOD FO CONTROLLING THE HYDROGEN FULID PRESSURE OF A DIAPHRAGM COMPRESSOR" International patient application No. PCT/DK2018/050170 filed on 28. June 2018,

To NEL HYDROGEN A/S, a corporation organized and existing und the laws of the Country of Denmark, having a place of business at Vejlevej 5, 7400 Herning DK-7400.

Date: 13 AUGUST 2018

Alexander G, Murashko Jr.

PATENT REEL: 051488 FRAME: 0112 Agent's file reference: P17-075WO Patenteruppen A/S, Denmark

#### GENERAL ASSIGNMENT



I, the undersigned

ADAMS, Joshua Andrew Godthåbsvej 76 DK-7400 Herning Denmark

(in the following called the assignor) who is joint inventor of

Title: A METHOD OF CONTROLLING THE HYDRAULIC FLUID PRESSURE OF A DIAPHRAGM COMPRESSOR

for which an International patent application was filed on

Date of filing: 28 June 2018

Application number: PCT/DK2018/050170

hereby assign all my rights to the invention to

Nel Hydrogen A/S Vejlevej 5 DK-7400 Herning Denmark

CVR No. (Company Registration No.): 26933048

(in the following called assignee) a limited company organised and existing under Danish law.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby recognised, the assignor do hereby sell or has sold, assign or has assigned, and otherwise transfer or has transferred ALL my rights, title and interest in all countries of the world, including the United States of America to the invention, to the above-identified patent application and to any patent(s) and utility model(s) which may be issued therefore to the assignee, to any other patent and utility model application(s) for the invention, patent(s) and utility model(s) for the invention and to apply for and obtain patent(s) and utility model(s) for the invention, including any divisional and continuation patent application(s), the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention and any other multilateral and bilateral treaty from the above-identified patent application, the right to refrain from applying for patent(s) and utility model(s) and to abandon pending patent and utility model application(s) and issued patent(s) and utility model(s), also including the right of the assignee to assign and license these rights to a third person or legal entity.

The assignor hereby agrees to execute any assignment(s) and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of this and any above-mentioned patent and utility model application(s) as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent and utility model for the invention in all countries of the world, including the United States of America, and assigning the patent application, and any patent and utility model application(s) derived therefrom, and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The assignor hereby grants assignee or its legal representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to Application number, which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this assignment.

[Signatures follow on next page]

No legalisation

1/2

Agent's file reference: P17-075WO Patentgruppen A/S, Denmark

The assignor:

Place and date:

Joshoa Andrew Adams

Witness of the signature of the assignor:

Place and date:

Handy 7-11-2018

Mame and address in capital letters:

DESPER MORTENDEN

VEDLEVED 5, 2400 HEAVING

For the assignee:

Place and date:

Herris August 9th 2018

Jacob Krogsgaard, CEO

Witness of the signature of the assignee:

Place and date:

Hearly 8-8-2018

Name and address in capital letters:

DESPER MORTANGEN

VEDLEVED 5, 7400 HEAVING